

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5334/2025

Abhishek Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Devendra Sanwalot

For Respondent(s) : -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

18/09/2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply two sets of memo of the writ petition in the office of Shri B.L. Bhati, AAG, who usually appears before this Court on behalf of Department of Secondary Education and Board of Secondary Education, Rajasthan, Ajmer.
2. Shri Bhati, AAG prays for and is granted two weeks' time to complete his instructions/ file reply to the instant writ petition.
3. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Shri B.L. Bhati, AAG in the cause list as counsel appearing for the respondents No.2 and 3.
4. List the matter after two weeks.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

23-divya/-