

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5334/2025

Abhishek Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Devendra Sanwalot

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.L. Bhati

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

10/02/2026

1. Issue notice to respondent Nos. 4 & 5, returnable within a period of two weeks. Issue notice of the stay application also.
2. Notice be filed in two sets. On the same being filed, one set be given '*dasti*' to learned counsel for the petitioner for service through registered post acknowledgment due.
3. List the matter on 06.03.2026 in "Fresh Category".

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

3-yagya/-